Isaac ion

Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call: ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero President of the Associated Students of Norco College -- Autumn Parra

Vice President of Administration -- Nathaniel llo

Senator of finance- Francisco Fernandez Senator of finance- Anthony Pinedo Senator of activities- David Chaney Senator of activities- Teresa Chihuahua Senator of activities- Shawn Schoen Senator of relations- Javier Ahedo Senator of relations- Abraham Melgarejo Senator of relations- Damien Saelak Senator of organizatione. Safety committee: Shawn

f. Marketing Committee: Tajza/Rudy

VI. New Business.

Sen.10.17.01 Resolution for extension of library hours Motion Author: Sarah Gadalla

(Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss the approval for extending library hours and opening the library on Saturday.

Sen.10.17.02 Ad-hoc Committee for shade sails

Motion Author: Raiann De La Cruz

(Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss creating an ad-hoc for shade sails layout.

Sen.10.17.03 Approval up to \$6,000 from line item 92210 for Norco choir travel to New York in spring 2019.

Motion Author: Kim Kamerin

(Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss the approval of up to \$6,000 for Norco choir for their New York trip.

Sen.10.17.04 Management meeting update

Motion Author: Mark Hartley

(Discussion Item)

The associated students of Norco College will receive an update regarding the monthly management meeting.

IX. ASNC Advisor Report

X. Executive/Committee Reports

- a. Norco Assessment committee: Nathaniel
- b. Academic Senate: Autumn
- c. Ispc: Raiann

XI. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

XIII. Adjournment: